
8.—14.
List of Applications and Advances—continued.

BOROUGH COUNCILS—continued.

8

.oca! Authority.
Amount
applied

for.

Provi-
sionally
granted

or
refused.

Advances.
Result :__

of Pollor -,. „ „ -
Years.

Purpose of Loan. Remarks,.

Brought forward
Carterton

185,395
£

25,980
£

68,485
100
200
400

Completing the drainage of the borough.
»� ■ •

Christchurch City 4,500 G. No poll
required

3,000 Constructing sanitary works Under section 66 of
" The Public Health
Act, 1900." For
twosuccessive years'
expenditure.

Under sections 5 and
10 of "The
Slaughtering and
Inspection Act,
1900."

For two successive
years' expenditure.

4,000 G. Ditto Constructing improvements at the city
abattoir

Cromwell Increasing the water-supply3,000 G. Carried 1,000

Dannevirke
Eketahuna 1,200 G. No poll

required
'600 1,000 Establishing abattoirs.

Carrying out a drainage-scheme

P.G. Forming and improving roads in Jones' es-
tate

Making streets, and extending water and
drainage works

Under section 66 of
" The Public Health
Act, 1900."

Uncompleted.1,200

Eltham 6,500 P.G. For two successive
years' expenditure.
Uncompleted.

Under " The Slaugh-
tering and Inspec-
tion Act, 1900."

Uncompleted.

Feilding 800 G. No poll
required

800 Completing the abattoirs

18,750
i

P.G. Carried Extending drainage, forming roads and
footpaths, and erecting a bridge over the
Makino Stream

Completing the waterworks.
Providing Council's share of cost of con-

structing a bridge over the Ma-nawatu
River at Shannon

Providing Council's share of cost of rebuild-
ing Wirokino Bridge

Foxton 600
i

G- . No poll
required

600
2,000

Under section 118
of " The Public
Works Act, 1905."

Under section 118
of " The Public
Works Act, 1905."
Uncompleted.

Not in compliance
with terms of the
Ac..

. . 99 ,
|

400 P.G. Ditto

Geraldine 2,000 R. Lighting the borough with acetylene gas ..
Greymouth
Hokitika 2,500 RG.

l

| No poll
jrequired

2,449 Establishing abattoirs.
,» Under " The Slaugh-

tering and Inspec-
tion Act, 1900."
Uncompleted.

Kaiapoi 4,000 Carried
5,000 Improving the drainage of the borough.

Kerbing, channelling, and asphalting streetsP.G. For two successive
years' expenditure.
Uncompleted.

Kumara 1,300 Providing Council's share of cost of con-
structing Teremakau Bridge.

Making streets in the boroughLevin ..
>> * •

Lyttelton

3,000

4,000
20,000

P.G.

P.G.
G.

Carried

.» Constructing waterworks
Constructing drainage-works

For two successive
years' expenditure.
Uncompleted.

Ditto.
For two successive

years' expenditure.
,,

Maori Hill 150 G. » Improving streets in the Township of Wood-
end.

Forming and improving the district road.
Forming, gravelling, kerbing, and channelling

certain streets and footpaths
Providing a fire-brigade station, fire-alarm,

steel tower, and other plant

Marton 4,000 P.G. Rejected
500

For two successive
years' expenditure.

Not in compliance
with terms of the
Act.

Under " The Slaugh-
tering and Inspec-
tion Act, 1900."

Not in compliance
with terms of the
Act.

Ditto.

500 R.

New Plymouth.. 1,750 G. No poll
required

1,750 Extending the abattoirs

Onehunga 40,000 R. Constructing drainage-works

Petone
I

12,000 R. ..'
350

Constructing waterworks
Constructing high - pressure water - supply

works.
Draining portion of the borough
Increasing the water-supply

Picton 2,500
4,000

P.G.
P.G.

Carried Uncompleted.
For two successive

years' expenditure.
Uncompleted.

Uncompleted.P.G.
4

Taihape 1,100I 99 Extending the drainage-system

Carried forward I 327,845 33,736 81,784


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

